Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: City of Pismo Beach
U.S. Mail: Street Addre	Address: 760 Mattie Road
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth	Pismo Beach, CA 93449 St., Rm 113
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento	CA 95814 Contact: Matt Downing, AICP Phone: (805) 773-7044
 County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo Address: 1055 Monterey Street 	Lead Agency (if different from above):
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	State Clearinghouse): 2019120560
Project Title: Central Coast Blue Project	
Project Applicant: City of Pismo Beach	
Project Location (include county): Grover Beach, Oceano, San Luis Obispo County	
Project Description:	
The project consists of an advanced treatment facility complex, pipelines, injection and monitoring wells, a pump station and one new production well. The project would also include groundwater injection to create a seawater intrusion barrier and augment local groundwater supplies and would facilitate increased groundwater pumping from existing production wells that would continue to be governed by the existing Santa Maria Groundwater Basin Adjudication Agreement.	
This is to advise that the <u>City of Pismo Beac</u> (I Lead Age	h has approved the above ncy or Responsible Agency)
described project on <u>9/5/2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)	
described project.	
 The project [III] will into will not have a significant effect on the environment. IIII An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [IIII] were into were not made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [IIII] was into was not adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [IIII] was into was not adopted for this project. Findings [IIII] were into were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <u>Pismo Beach City Hall, 760 Mattie Road, Pismo Beach, CA, 93448</u>	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Community Development Director
Date: September 6, 2023	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.